CH \$65.00 558449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pneumatic Scale LLC		12/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pneumatic Scale Angelus, LLC	
Street Address:	65 Newport Ave.	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02171	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5584493	CARR
Registration Number:	2680441	CARR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6077

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5016-219144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/Shoko Naruo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rec. 2 - PSA LLC NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=Rec. 2 - PSA LLC NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0659 source=Rec. 2 - PSA LLC NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0660 MA SOC Filing Number: 201853228030 Date: 12/18/2018 12:53:00 PM



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Identification Number: 001348117

The date of filing of the original certificate of organization: 9/27/2018

1.a. Exact name of the limited liability company: PNEUMATIC SCALE LLC

1.b. The exact name of the limited liability company as amended, is: <u>PNEUMATIC SCALE ANGELUS</u>, LLC

2a. Location of its principal office:

No. and Street:

65 NEWPORT AVE.

City or Town:

QUINCY

State: MA

Zip: 02171

Country: USA

Minimum Fee: \$100.00

- 3. As amended, the general character of business, and if the limited liability company is organized to render professional service, the service to be rendered:
- 4. The latest date of dissolution, if specified:
- 5. Name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name:

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

No. and Street:

155 FEDERAL ST., SUITE 700

City or Town:

BOSTON

State: MA

Zip: <u>02110</u>

Country: <u>USA</u>

6. The name and business address of each manager, if any:

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
MANAGER	BARRY-WEHMILLER COMPANIES, INC.	8020 FORSYTH BLVD. ST. LOUIS, MO 63105 USA

7. The name and business address of the person(s) in addition to the manager(s), authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division, and at least one person shall be named if there are no managers.

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Boy)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	TRADEMARK

	Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)	
		First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REAL PROPERTY	GREGORY L. COONROD	8020 FORSYTH BLVD. ST. LOUIS, MO 63105 USA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

9. Additional matters:

10. State the amendments to the certificate:

THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS: PNEUMATIC SCALE ANGELUS, LLC

11. The amendment certificate shall be effective when filed unless a later effective date is specified;

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 18 Day of December, 2018, GREGORY L. COONROD, Signature of Authorized Signatory.

© 2001 - 2018 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0662

MA SOC Filing Number: 201853228030 Date: 12/18/2018 12:53:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 18, 2018 12:53 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Galily

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007718 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 05/11/2022